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Ms. Sara FANCIULLACCI 
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FINAL COMPETITION SCHEDULE 
 
 

DATE / DAY TIME DETAILS 
4th July 
Friday  Arrival of Delegations 

Unofficial Training 
5th July 
Saturday 

08:30 
08:30-15:15 
08:30-18:15 
13:00 
TBD 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet 
Pre-Event Training Skeet Women 
Pre-Event Training Skeet Men 
Technical Meeting Skeet 
Opening Ceremony 

6th July 
Sunday 

08:30 
08:30-15:15 
08:30-18:15 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet 
Qualification Skeet Women – Day 1 – 50 Targets 
Qualification Skeet Men – Day 1 – 50 Targets 

7th July 
Monday 

08:30 
08:30-15:15 
08:30-18:15 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet 
Qualification Skeet Women – Day 2 – 50 Targets 
Qualification Skeet Men – Day 2 – 50 Targets 

8th July 
Tuesday 

08:30 
08:30-10:15 
08:30-14:15 
15:00 
16:30 
17:30 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet 
Qualification Skeet Women – Day 3 – 25 Targets 
Qualification Skeet Men – Day 3 – 25 Targets 
Final Skeet Women 
Final Skeet Men 
Medal Ceremony 

9th July 
Wednesday 

08:30-14:30 
08:30-17:00 

Unofficial Training Trap Women 
Unofficial Training Trap Men 

10th July 
Thursday 

08:30 
08:30-14:30 
08:30-17:00 
13:00 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap 
Pre-Event Training Trap Women 
Pre-Event Training Trap Men 
Technical Meeting Trap 

11th July 
Friday 

08:30 
08:30-14:30 
08:30-17:00 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap 
Qualification Trap Women – Day 1 – 75 Targets 
Qualification Trap Men – Day 1 – 75 Targets 

12th July 
Saturday 

08:30 
08:30-12:30 
08:30-14:30 
15:00 
16:30 
17:30 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap 
Qualification Trap Women – Day 2 – 50 Targets 
Qualification Trap Men – Day 2 – 50 Targets 
Final Trap Women 
Final Trap Men 
Medal Ceremony 

13th July 
Sunday 

08:30 
08:30-13:30 
15:00 
17:00 

Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap 
Qualification Trap Mixed Team – 75 Targets 
Final Trap Mixed Team 
Medal Ceremony 

14th July 
Monday  Departure of Delegations 
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