

FINAL COMPETITION SCHEDULE

DATE / DAY	TIME	DETAILS
4 th July		Arrival of Delegations
Friday		Unofficial Training
5 th July	08:30	Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet
Saturday	08:30-15:15	Pre-Event Training Skeet Women
	08:30-18:15	Pre-Event Training Skeet Men
	13:00	Technical Meeting Skeet
Oth I I	TBD	Opening Ceremony
6 th July	08:30	Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet
Sunday	08:30-15:15	Qualification Skeet Women – Day 1 – 50 Targets
7 th July	08:30-18:15	Qualification Skeet Men – Day 1 – 50 Targets
,	08:30 08:30-15:15	Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet
Monday	08:30-18:15	Qualification Skeet Women – Day 2 – 50 Targets Qualification Skeet Men – Day 2 – 50 Targets
8 th July	08:30	Equipment Control Consultation Service Skeet
Tuesday	08:30-10:15	Qualification Skeet Women – Day 3 – 25 Targets
lucsuay	08:30-14:15	Qualification Skeet Men – Day 3 – 25 Targets
	15:00	Final Skeet Women
	16:30	Final Skeet Men
	17:30	Medal Ceremony
9 th July	08:30-14:30	Unofficial Training Trap Women
Wednesday	08:30-17:00	Unofficial Training Trap Men
10 th July	08:30	Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap
Thursday	08:30-14:30	Pre-Event Training Trap Women
	08:30-17:00	Pre-Event Training Trap Men
	13:00	Technical Meeting Trap
11 th July	08:30	Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap
Friday	08:30-14:30	Qualification Trap Women – Day 1 – 75 Targets
40th L	08:30-17:00	Qualification Trap Men – Day 1 – 75 Targets
12 th July	08:30	Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap
Saturday	08:30-12:30	Qualification Trap Women – Day 2 – 50 Targets
	08:30-14:30	Qualification Trap Men – Day 2 – 50 Targets Final Trap Women
	15:00 16:30	Final Trap Women Final Trap Men
	17:30	Medal Ceremony
13 th July	08:30	Equipment Control Consultation Service Trap
Sunday	08:30-13:30	Qualification Trap Mixed Team – 75 Targets
Janaay	15:00	Final Trap Mixed Team
	17:00	Medal Ceremony
14 th July		
Monday		Departure of Delegations

ISSF Technical Delegate: Ms. Melis GIRAUD (TUR) – Shotgun

Competition Manager: Mr. Daniele GHELFI (ITA) Organizing Committee: Ms. Sara FANCIULLACCI Phone: +39-030-9990200 Whatsapp: +39-333-358155

Whatsapp: +39-333-3581559 E-mail: sara.fanciullacci@trapconcaverde.it